

# BBQ ALLERGEN GUIDE



## To our guests concerned about allergies.

Knowing that some of you face important issues concerning food allergens and intolerances, we are happy to provide the allergen listing below for the menu items that may affect you. indicate the allergens contained in these foods.

The checked boxes

May-19

	ALLERGEN-contains	WHEAT	MILK	SOY	EGGS	PEANUTS	TREE NUTS	FISH	SHELLFISH
<b>STARTERS</b>									
Cheese Curds - without sauce		X	X	X					
Chicken Wings-without sauce			X	X					
Dave's Sampler Platter -without sauce		X	X	X				X	
Hand Breaded Boneless Wings-without sauce		X	X						
Burnt Ends with Onion Strings		X	X	X					
Southside Rib Tips-without sauce		X		X					
Onion Strings-without sauce		X	X						
Hand Breaded Chicken Tenders-without sauce/dress		X	X						
Sweetwater Catfish Fingers-without sauce		X	X					X	
Burnt Buttz with Onion Strings		X	X	X					
Shack Shrimp Basket		X	X	X	X				X
Smoked Salmon Spread		X	X					X	
Smoked Jalapeno Cheddar Sausage Platter		X	X						
Hillbilly Hubcaps-without dressing		X	X						
BBQ Nachos -without meat		X	X	X				X	
with Georgia Pork		X	X	X				X	
with Beef Brisket		X	X	X				X	
with BBQ Chicken		X	X	X				X	
<b>SMALL BITES</b>									
Basket of Seasoned Fries									
Onion Strings-without sauce		X	X						
Chili Cheese Fries		X	X	X				X	
Hillbilly Hubcaps-without sauce		X	X						
BBQ Nachos -without meat		X	X	X				X	
with Georgia Pork		X	X	X				X	
with Beef Brisket		X	X	X				X	
with BBQ Chicken		X	X	X				X	
Dave's BBQ Mac & Cheese-without meat		X	X	X	X				
with Georgia Pork		X	X	X	X				
with Beef Brisket		X	X	X	X				
with BBQ Chicken		X	X	X	X				
Hand Breaded Chicken Tenders-without sauce		X	X						
Mini Pig Roast -without sauce				X					

Famous Dave's Allergen List

	ALLERGEN-contains	WHEAT	MILK	SOY	EGGS	PEANUTS	TREE NUTS	FISH	SHELLFISH
<b>SAUCES &amp; CONDIMENTS</b>									
Beam & Cola BBQ Sauce	X (Barley Malt Flour)			X					
Blackberry BBQ Sauce				X					
Buffalo Sauce			X	X					
Candied Sweet Peppers									
Dave's Own Remoulade Sauce					X				
Devil's Spit BBQ Sauce				X					
Georgia Mustard Sauce									
Hell-Fire Pickles									
Jalapeno Pickled Red Onions									
Jalapeno Sweet & Sour sauce							X		
Memphis Style Sauce	X			X					
Pineapple Rage Sauce	X			X					
Ranch & Sassy Dressing	X (Barley Malt Flour)	X		X	X				
Rich & Sassy BBQ sauce	X (Barley Malt Flour)			X					
Southside BBQ Sauce	X (Barley Malt Flour)	X		X					
Spicy Tartar Sauce					X				
Sweet & Zesty Sauce	X			X					
Sweet Mustard Mayo					X				
Texas Pit Sauce									
Wilbur's Revenge Sauce	X (Barley Malt Flour)			X					
<b>DRESSINGS</b>									
Blue Cheese Dressing	X	X	X	X	X				
Caesar Dressing			X	X	X				
Dijon Honey Mustard									
Honey BBQ Dressing				X	X				
Ranch Dressing			X	X	X				
Lime Chipotle Ranch			X	X	X				
<b>SALADS-WITH DRESSING</b>									
Dave's Sassy BBQ Salad-without meat	X	X	X	X	X				
with Georgia Chopped Pork	X	X	X	X	X				
with Texas Beef Brisket	X	X	X	X	X				
with BBQ Chicken	X	X	X	X	X				
with Crispy Chicken	X	X	X	X	X				
with Grilled Chicken Breast	X	X	X	X	X				
Caesar Salad w/ Croutons	X	X	X	X	X				
Chicken Caesar Salad w/ Croutons	X	X	X	X	X				
Chicken Chopped Salad-w/ grilled chicken			X	X	X				
Chicken Chopped Salad-w/ Pulled BBQ chicken (Rich & Sassy)	X	X	X	X	X				
Fresh Garden Salad-WITHOUT DRESSING w/ Croutons	X	X	X	X	X				

Famous Dave's Allergen List

	ALLERGEN-contains	WHEAT	MILK	SOY	EGGS	PEANUTS	TREE NUTS	FISH	SHELLFISH
<b>SOUPS</b>									
Chicken Wild Rice Soup		X	X	X					
Dave's Famous Chili			X	X				X	
Baked Potato Soup		X	X						
Brunswick Stew		X	X	X				X	
<b>BOWLS</b>									
Georgia Pork Bowl - without cornbread muffin				X					
Texas Brisket Bowl - without cornbread muffin		X	X	X	X			X	
<b>MEATS</b>									
Baby Back Ribs		X		X					
BBQ Chicken - Rich and Sassy		X		X					
Beer Battered Cod		X		X	X			X	
Hand Breaded Boneless Wings-plain		X	X						
Burnt Buttz		X		X					
Burnt Ends		X		X					
Cedar Plank Salmon w/ Pineapple Glaze		X		X				X	
Hand Breaded Chicken Tenders, plain		X	X						
Chicken Wings, plain			X	X					
Country Roasted Chicken									
Georgia Chopped Pork				X					
Grilled Chicken Breast									
Hot Link Sausage				X					
Jalapeno Cheddar Sausage			X						
Baby Back Ribs - No Sauce									
Memphis Style Baby Back Ribs		X		X					
Southside Rib Tips-without sauce		X		X					
St. Louis Style Ribs		X		X					
Sweetwater Catfish Fingers, without sauce		X	X					X	
Smoked Turkey without gravy			X						
Smoked Turkey with gravy		X	X						
Texas Beef Brisket				X					
<b>BURGERS</b>									
Double Stack Dave's Burger		X	X	X					
Double Stack Dave's Cheeseburger		X	X	X					
Build Your Own - Burger+ Bun		X	X	X					
Devil's Spit Burger		X	X	X					
Jacked-n-Stacked Burger		X	X	X					
Ultimate Burger		X	X	X					
Dave's Favorite Burger		X	X	X					

Famous Dave's Allergen List

	ALLERGEN-contains	WHEAT	MILK	SOY	EGGS	PEANUTS	TREE NUTS	FISH	SHELLFISH
<b>SANDWICHES</b>									
BBQ Pulled Chicken - Rich & Sassy Sauce		X	X						
Burnt Buttz Sandwich		X	X	X					
Burnt Ends Sandwich		X	X	X					
Beer Battered Cod Sandwich		X	X	X	X			X	
Cajun Chicken Sandwich		X	X		X				
Catfish Sandwich		X	X		X			X	
Georgia Chopped Pork Sandwich		X	X	X					
Grilled Chicken Sandwich		X	X						
Hand Breaded Fried Chicken Sandwich		X	X						
Hickory Chicken Sandwich		X	X	X					
Hot Link Sausage Sandwich		X	X	X					
Smoked Turkey Sandwich		X	X		X				
Texas Beef Brisket Sandwich		X	X	X					
The Manhandler-w/ Georgia Chopped Pork		X	X	X					
The Manhandler-w/ Texas Beef Brisket		X	X	X					
Tacos									
with Texas Beef Brisket		X		X					
with Georgia Chopped Pork		X		X					
with Catfish		X	X		X			X	
<b>SIDES</b>									
BBQ Chips				X					
Creamy Coleslaw					X				
Famous Fries									
Wilbur Beans		X		X					
Sweet Corn			X						
Corn Bread Muffins		X	X	X	X	X	X		
Texas Toast		X	X	X					
Famous Apples			X						
Garlic Red-Skin Mashed Potatoes			X	X					
Potato Salad					X				
Firecracker Green Beans									
Southern Style Green Beans									
Grilled Pineapple Steaks									
Fresh Steamed Broccoli			X						
Brussel Sprouts									
Collard Greens				X					
Down and Dirty Rice				X				X	
Sweet Potato Souffle		X	X		X		X		
Dave's Cheesy Mac & Cheese		X	X	X	X				

Famous Dave's Allergen List

	ALLERGEN-contains	WHEAT	MILK	SOY	EGGS	PEANUTS	TREE NUTS	FISH	SHELLFISH
<b>STUFFED BAKED POTATOES</b>									
Loaded Baked Potato		X	X	X					
Broccoli & Cheese		X	X	X					
BBQ Stuffed Potato-without meat		X	X	X					
with Texas Beef Brisket		X	X	X					
with Georgia Chopped Pork		X	X	X					
with BBQ Chicken		X	X	X					
<b>LIL'WILBUR MEALS</b>									
Hand Breaded Chicken Tenders, plain		X	x						
BBQ Chicken		X		X					
Country Roasted Chicken									
St. Louis Style Ribs		X		X					
Georgia Chopped Pork sandwich		X	X	X					
Kid's Burger		X	X	X					
Macaroni & Cheese		X	X						
Oreo Chocolate Sandwich Cookies		X		X					
<b>DESSERTS</b>									
Key Lime Pie		X	X	X	X				
Pecan Pie		X	X	X	X		X		
Dave's Famous Bread Pudding		X	X	X	X		X		
Hot Fudge Kahlua Brownie		X	X	X	X		X		
Down Home Banana Pudding		X	X	X	X				
Apple Crisp		X	X						
Apple Praline Cheese Cake		X	X	X	X	May Contain: Peanuts	X		
Oreo Chocolate Cake		X	X	X	X	May Contain: Peanuts, Tree Nuts, Almond, Coconut, Pecan Nut, Walnut			
Lemon Curd Cake		X	X	X	X	May Contain: Peanuts, Tree Nuts, Almond, Coconut, Pecan Nut, Walnut			
Allergen information is based on recipes provided by Famous Dave's of America & ingredient statements from its ingredient suppliers. The accuracy of the data is dependent on accuracy of recipe listings from Famous Dave's of America, the supplier's compliance to labeling, individual operator's compliance with proper preparation and absence of cross-contamination. Recipes and ingredient suppliers, as well as ingredients change from time to time. Maureen Doran, RDN, LD does not assume responsibility for this information or for a particular sensitivity or allergy to any food item provided in the restaurant.									